1
®
OBSOLETE P
POSSIBLE SUBST
X94
X9448
Mixed Signal with 2-Wire InterfaceRODUCT
ITUTE PRODUCT

from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Intersil or its subsidiaries.
For information regarding Intersil Corporation and its products, see www.intersil.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
-2.7 = 2.7 to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Package
P24 = 24-Lead Plastic DIP
S24 = 24-Lead SOIC
V24 = 24-Lead TSSOP
Potentiometer Organization
Pot 0 Pot 1
W = 10kΩ 10kΩ
Y = 2.5kΩ 2.5kΩ
X9448 P T VY
19 FN8201.0
April 18, 2005